



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1213 OF 2025

Shri Sachin Vasanta Randhai

Vs.

The Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Gondia

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.J. Gohokar, AGP for the Respondent.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2025.

P.C.

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 10.06.2025.
3. Mr. A.J. Gohokar, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for the respondent.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)