



7413.24+

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7413/2024

Praful Shrirame

..versus..

STCSC, Gondia

ALONG WITH WRIT PETITION NOS. 3569/2025 & 1213/2025

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's orders

.....
Shri N.D. Jambhule, Advocate for the Petitioner
Shri J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for the Respondent/State
Shri N.A. Gaikwad, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR & RAJ DAMODAR WAKODE, JJ.
SEPTEMBER 03, 2025

. On oral request, leave is granted to amend the Writ Petitions by adding CET and College as party Respondent Nos. 2 & 3. Necessary amendment to be carried out forthwith. Copies of the amended Petitions be supplied to the other side.

(2) Issue notice to the newly added Respondents, returnable on 04/09/2025.

(3) Shri N.A. Gaikwad, learned Counsel waives notice for the added Respondent No. 2 in all the Petitions.

(RAJ DAMODAR WAKODE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)