



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1213 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2360 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1837 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1213 OF 2025

Sachin Vasanta Randhai and others

Vs.

The S. T. Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Gondia

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Narayan D. Jambhule, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. Hemlata Jaipurkar, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. V. V. Joshi h/f Nikhil A. Gaikwad, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 20th JANUARY, 2026.

1. Issue notice to respondent No.3, returnable on 28th January 2026.
2. The petitioners are permitted to serve the other respondents by private mode, in addition to usual mode of service available in law and file affidavit to that effect.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)